Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in
E-mail: doalp.psc@kerala.gov.in
Fax: 0477 - 2252649



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

No. ASS 2-1/02/2023-KPSC-DOALP

Alappuzha 14 .07.2023

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Alappuzha - Short List for the post of **High School Teacher(Social Science) Malayalam medium** in **Education Department in Alappuzha District (Cat. No.203/2021)** –

Addendum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref: 1.Short List No. 18/2023/DOA dated 28.04.2023.

2.Letter No: DR-4/3/1/2021-KPSC Part-1 dated 07.07.2023

It is hereby notified that the heading List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation is substituted with **List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation** and added that the newly identified category **Mental illness &Multiple Disability is NIL** in the Short List No. 18/2023/DOA published on 28.04.2023. for selection to the post of **High School Teacher(Social Science) Malayalam medium(Cat. No.203/2021) in Education Department in Alappuzha District**

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Low Vision Nil

Hearing Impairment
Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy
131311 DA-LD/CP, 131312 DA-LD/CP, 131512 DA-LD/CP

DA-Mental illness & Multiple Disability
NIL

The Short List No. 18/2023/DOA dated 28.04.2023. stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

BIJUMON M.A DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for issue, Section Officer